
59 Stadium Loop Bus Schedule & Map

Service Area/Stops

• KSU Campus/Residence Halls

• Dix Stadium

Route Number/Name

59
Stadium Night Loop

KSU Campus
Monday-Thursday, Sunday

7/10/23

Buy tickets anytime, anywhere.

Store tickets and passes on 
your phone for future use.

No need to carry cash 
or exact change.

Now o�ering stored value!

STEPS:
DOWNLOAD
EZfare1
PICK 2
SELECT 
YOUR FARE3
PURCHASE
TICKET/PASS4

USE YOUR
TICKET/PASS5

BENEFITS:

All PARTA buses are accessible to wheelchairs.
Questions or concerns regarding ADA can be directed to 
www.partaonline.org or by calling 330-678-7745

1

2

LET PARTA TEACH YOU 
HOW TO RIDE
...and earn FREE rides

Call 330-678-7745 to schedule an appointment

Learn how to ride PARTA’s �xed routes or Dial-A-Ride 

30 - Interurban West
35 - Interurban East
Stow/Kent/Ravenna: Mon–Sat

40 - Suburban North
45 - Suburban South
46 - Downtowner
North Kent/South Kent: Mon–Sat

70 - Windham/Garrettsville
Ravenna/Windham/Garrettsville/Hiram: Mon–Fri

80 - Raven West
85 - Raven East
West Ravenna/East Ravenna: Mon–Fri

90 - Akron Express
Kent/Akron: Mon–Fri

100 - Cleveland Express
Akron/Cleveland: Mon-Fri 

KSU/Student Routes
51 - Campus Loop
Clockwise KSU: Mon–Fri

55 - Allerton
Allerton Sports Complex/Student Center: Mon–Fri

57 - StadiumLoop
Dix Stadium/Student Ctr/KCG: Fall/Spring Saturdays, 
KSU Breaks/Holidays: Mon–Fri

58 - Summit East/Front Campus
Dix Stadium/Summit East/Student Center/Front 
Campus Mon-Fri

59 - Stadium Night Loop
Stadium to Campus: Mon–Thr, Sun

www.PARTAonline.org

www.partaonline.org
330-678-1287

TTY: 330-676-5100

FOR LIVE BUS
TRACKING

Visit PARTAonline.org
or Download the Passio 

GO! APP

Fixed Route Fares
Fixed Route

All-Day Pass

31-Day Pass

Akron Express

Cleveland Express

$1.00 per ride*

$2.00 per pass, good all day**

$45.00 per month, good for 
31 consecutive days*

$1.00 each way to/from Akron 

$5.00 each way to/from Cleveland

Seniors, Medicare Card Holders, persons with disabilities,
or a PARTA reduced fare card holder are half price*

Current KSU Students, Sta� & Faculty w/ KSU ID, ride FREE*

*Good on all �xed routes except for Akron & Cleveland Express

**Day pass only eligible with EZ Fare Mobile Tickets



59 Stadium Night Loop

Route Path

Roads

Points of 
Interest

Route Map

Dix Stadium
Summit East Lot

E Summit St

Loop Rd

Rhodes Rd

U
niversity Edge D

r

Pe
tr

ar
ca

 D
r

Eastway Dr

Leebrick Dr

Cu
nn

in
gh

am
 D

r

Jackson Dr

Theatre Dr

M
idw

ay D
r

523

974

869

Stop Numbers

Bus Stops
Locations

Su
n

d
ay

 &
 M

o
n

-T
h

u
r

Van Campen

4:00 pm
4:30
5:00

5:15
5:30

5:45

6:00

10:30 pm

11:00
11:30
12:00 am

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30

Dix Stadium

Stu
dent C

enter R
ear

Dix Stadium

Service runs every 15 minutes until...

523 523974 869

4:07 pm
4:37
5:07

5:22
5:37

5:52

6:07

10:37 pm

11:07
11:37
12:07 am

12:37
1:07
1:37
2:07
2:37

4:15 pm
4:45
5:15

5:30
5:45

6:00

6:15

10:45 pm

11:15
11:45
12:15 am

12:45
1:15
1:45
2:15
2:45

4:30 pm
5:00
5:30

5:45
6:00

6:15

6:30

11:00 pm

11:30
12:00 am

12:30

1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00

SU
N

D
AY

 O
N

LYHow to use the Night Loop
The Stadium Night Loop, provided by PARTA, is a service designed 
for students coming back to campus from Dix Stadium after regular service hours 
are over. The route runs from 10:30 pm until 2:45 am Monday through Thursday; and 
4:00 pm to 2:45 am on Sunday. 
Should you need a ride from a late night study session, the Stadium Night Loop is an 
excellent way to get around the Kent State main campus safely. This service deviates 
to provide campus-to-campus bus rides. If you have any further questions, give our 
dispatcher a call and they will be happy to assist you. Contact us at 330-678-1287 or 
2-7433 from any campus blue light phone.
Please remember PARTA’s Stadium Night Loop is for getting around campus safely 
after regular service hours are over and to or from your car at Dix Stadium. No 
service will be provided to an o�-campus location.

For Live Bus Tracking
Download the 
Passio GO! APP


