

www.partaonline.org 330-678-1287

Fixed Route Fares

Fixed Route	\$1.00 per ride*				
All-Day Pass	\$2.00 per pass, good all day**				
31-Day Pass	\$45.00 per month, good for 31 consecutive days*				
Akron Express	\$1.00 each way to/from Akron				
Cleveland Express	\$5.00 each way to/from Cleveland				
Seniors, Medicare Card Holders, persons with disabilities, or a PARTA reduced fare card holder are <u>half price</u> *					
Current KSU Students, Staff & Faculty w/ KSU ID, ride FREE*					

*Good on all fixed routes except for Akron & Cleveland Express

**Day pass only eligible with EZ Fare Mobile Tickets



BENEFITS:

Buy tickets anytime, anywhere.

Store tickets and passes on

your phone for future use.

Now offering stored value!

No need to carry cash

or exact change.

STEPS:

DOWNLOAD **EZ**fare

2 PICK RTA

3 SELECT YOUR FARE

4 PURCHASE TICKET/PASS

5 USE YOUR TICKET/PASS

Full PARTA Route Listings

30 - Interurban West 35 - Interurban East Stow/Kent/Ravenna: Mon-Sat

40 - Suburban North 45 - Suburban South

- 46 Downtowner North Kent/South Kent: Mon–Sat
- 70 Windham/Garrettsville Ravenna/Windham/Garrettsville/Hiram: Mon-Fri

80 - Raven West 85 - Raven East West Ravenna/East Ravenna: Mon-Fri

90 - Akron Express Kent/Akron: Mon–Fri

100 - Cleveland Express Akron/Cleveland: Mon-Fri

KSU/Student Routes

- 51 Campus Loop Clockwise KSU: Mon-Fri
- 55 Allerton Allerton Sports Complex/Student Center: Mon-Fri
- 57 StadiumLoop Dix Stadium/Student Ctr/KCG: Fall/Spring Saturdays, KSU Breaks/Holidays: Mon-Fri
- 58 Summit East/Front Campus Dix Stadium/Summit East/Student Center/Front Campus Mon-Fri
- 59 Stadium Night Loop Stadium to Campus: Mon-Thr, Sun

LET PARTA TEACH YOU HOW TO RIDE ...and earn FREE rides

Call 330-678-7745 to schedule an appointment 1

2 Learn how to ride PARTA's fixed routes or Dial-A-Ride

All PARTA buses are accessible to wheelchairs. Ŀ

Questions or concerns regarding ADA can be directed to www.partaonline.org or by calling 330-678-7745

59 Stadium Loop

Service Area/Stops

• KSU Campus/Residence Halls

FOR LIVE BUS

TRACKING

Visit PARTAonline.org

or Download the Passio

GO! APP

www.PARTAonline.org

www.partaonline.org

330-678-1287

TTY: 330-676-5100

Dix Stadium

Bus Schedule & Map

59 Stadium Night Loop

Effective 7/10/23 **KSU** Campus Monday-Thursday, Sunday

Route Number/Name



330-678-1287

○ 59 Stadium Night Loop



	Stop	Numbers		523	974	869	523
		Stops ations	adium Van	ampen stud	ent center Real	adium	
	SUNDAY ONLY	4:00 pm 4:30	4:07 pm 4:37	4:15 pm 4:45	4:30 pm 5:00		
	0 ≻	5:00	5:07	5:15	5:30		
	DA	5:15	5:22	5:30	5:45		
	Z	5:30	5:37	5:45	6:00		
	SI	5:45	5:52	6:00	6:15		
		6:00	6:07	6:15	6:30		
Ì	5	Service	e runs every	15 minute	s until		
	Ŗ	10:30 pm	10:37 pm	10:45 pm	11:00 pm		
	- L-	11:00	11:07	11:15	11:30		
	Vo	11:30	11:37	11:45	12:00 am		
	2 2	12:00 am	12:07 am	12:15 am	12:30		
	Ž	12:30	12:37	12:45	1:00		
	qa	1:00	1:07	1:15	1:30		
	Sunday & Mon-Thur	1:30	1:37	1:45	2:00		
		2:00	2:07	2:15	2:30		
		2:30	2:37	2:45	3:00		



523

Dix Stadium